# CH \$640.00 45421

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM403423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2015

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Knauf Insulation GmbH		10/04/2016	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Knauf Insulation, LLC	
Street Address:	One Knauf Drive	
City:	Shelbyville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46176	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4542165	ECOROLL
Registration Number:	4503332	ENERGY RESPONSE CORPS
Registration Number:	4321655	SEE RED
Registration Number:	4060830	ECOSEAL
Registration Number:	3924145	ECOFILL
Registration Number:	3966717	ECOBLANKET
Registration Number:	3648749	ECOSE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3633045	ECOBATT
Registration Number:	3948166	ECOBLANKET
Registration Number:	3632908	ECOBATT
Registration Number:	3620695	ECOSE
Registration Number:	3917376	REDI SEAL
Registration Number:	3934736	EARTHWOOL
Registration Number:	3472834	REDI KLAD
Registration Number:	3299767	PERIMETER PLUS
Registration Number:	3228454	FRIENDLY FEEL
Registration Number:	3021909	JET STREAM
Registration Number:	3268965	KWIKFLEX
	<del></del>	TRADEMARK

900382801 REEL: 005908 FRAME: 0621

<u>IRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2907234	KNAUF INSULATION
Registration Number:	2215160	QUIET THERM
Registration Number:	2209580	QT
Registration Number:	2404466	KWIKSTRETCH
Registration Number:	1888480	KNAUF
Registration Number:	1874670	PRESERVING OUR WORLD'S ENERGY RESOURCES
Registration Number:	1874671	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-236-1313

Email: jgard@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Julia Spoor Gard

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-3535

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	various - see Emily
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Spoor Gard
SIGNATURE:	/jgard/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ConfirmatoryAssignmentStep1#page1.tif source=ConfirmatoryAssignmentStep1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005908 FRAME: 0622

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Knauf Insulation GmbH ("Assignor"), a German Limited Liability Company, has assigned and hereby assigns effective January 1, 2015, to Knauf Insulation, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware Limited Liability Company, located at One Knauf Drive, Shelbyville, Indiana 46176, all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and applications and registrations thereof identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

For such good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby further assigns and transfers to Assignee, all rights and interests in, to and arising from any infringement of the trademarks, including, without limitation, all claims for damages and profits for any infringements which occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, including the rights to sue for any infringements in its own name and stead and for its own benefit.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

This 4th day of October , 2016.

ation, LLC (Assignee)
JUNI C
ne: <u>Stephan</u> H GEISLEI
EXERAL COUNSEL

DMS 4341954

A -2 %

## Schedule A Knauf Insulation GmbH to Knauf Insulation, LLC

Country/Jurisdiction	Word/Design Mark	Serial Number	Reg. Number	
USA	ECOROLL	85949945	4542165	
USA	ENERGY RESPONSE CORPS	85396894	4503332	
USA	SEE RED	85396885	4321655	
USA	ECOSEAL	85008544	4060830	
USA	ECOFILL	77956530	3924145	
USA	ECOBLANKET (Design)	77596480	3966717	
USA	ECOSE TECHNOLOGY (Design)	77596499	3648749	
USA	ECOBATT (Design)	77596514	3633045	
USA	ECOBLANKET	77506333	3948166	
USA	ECOBATT	77506337	3632908	
USA	ECOSE	77486606	3620695	
USA	REDI SEAL	77267399	3917376	
USA	EARTHWOOL	77260917	3934736	
USA	REDI KLAD	77013866	3472834	
USA	PERIMETER PLUS (Design)	78806757	3299767	
USA	FRIENDLY FEEL	78409611	3228454	
USA	JET STREAM	78371342	3021909	
USA	KWIKFLEX	78261770	3268965	
USA	KNAUF INSULATION	78203139	2907234	
USA	QUIET THERM	75212759	2215160	
USA	QT	75212770	2209580	
USA	KWIKSTRETCH	75208066	2404466	
USA	KNAUF	74456006	1888480	
USA	PRESERVING OUR WORLD'S ENERGY RESOURCES	74394559	1874670	
USA		74394593	1874671	

DMS 4341511

**RECORDED: 10/27/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005908 FRAME: 0624